SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION 84

By Southerland

A RESOLUTION to honor and commend Anakin Chandler, recipient of the Perfect Attendance Award.

WHEREAS, it is fitting that the members of this General Assembly specially recognize those students who, through their natural talents and unflagging commitment to excellence, have distinguished themselves in the classroom and their community; and

WHEREAS, the Cocke County Family Resource Center and Coordinated School Health collaborated to reward a student with perfect attendance at each school in the county to promote better attendance; and

WHEREAS, one such individual is Anakin Chandler, a student at Smoky Mountain Elementary School, who recently received the Perfect Attendance Award; and

WHEREAS, this noteworthy achievement is a tremendous source of pride for Anakin's family and Smoky Mountain Elementary School, and we are proud to honor Anakin Chandler on this occasion; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDRED THIRTEENTH

GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, THE HOUSE OF

REPRESENTATIVES CONCURRING, that we honor and commend Anakin Chandler, recipient

of the Perfect Attendance Award, and extend our best wishes for much continued success.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an appropriate copy of this resolution be prepared for presentation with this final clause omitted from such copy and upon proper request made to the appropriate clerk, the language appearing immediately following the State seal appear without House or Senate designation.